



**SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
HYDRAULIC DEPARTMENT  
QUOTATION / CONSENT FORM**

<b>QUOTATION NO DMC/HYD/07/2025-2026</b>		<b>DATE : 30/08/2025</b>
Name of Work : સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકાના સાઉથ વેસ્ટ (અઠવા) ઝોન વિસ્તારમાં ટી.પી.સ્કીમ નં.૭૭, ૭૮, ૮૧, ૮૨, ડુમસ, ગવિયર, ભીમપોર, સુલતાનાબાદ, કાદીફળીયા ગામતળ વિગેરે વિસ્તારમાં વાલ્વ ચેમ્બરો બનાવવાનું તથા મરામત કરાવવાના કામ બાબત.		
ESTIMATED AMOUNT :Rs.24,51,771.97/-		EMD AMOUNT : Rs.25,000/-
Validity Period : 120 Days		Agency category : "E1" & Experienced
<b>Required Documents</b>		
1	Solvency Certificate (20% Of Estimated Amount not older than one year)	Yes
2	Registration Certificate	Yes
3	GST Registration Certificate	Yes
4	Last One year Income Tax Return Certificate	Yes
5	Similar Work Compilation certificate / Form 3A	Yes
6	Pan Card Copy	Yes
<b>QUOTATION/CONSENT AVAILABILITY</b>		
ISSUING AUTHORITY	Hydraulic Engineer, Hydraulic Department, Surat	
ISSUING OFFICE	Administrative office, Hydraulic Department, 1st Floor, Althan Swimming Pool,Opp.DRB College,Althan, Surat	
INVITING AUTHORITY	Hydraulic Engineer, Hydraulic Department, Surat	
<b>Submission Date</b>	<b>Last date: 15/09/2025</b>	
	<b>SUBMITTED TO,</b>	
Time: 18.00 P.M.	HYDRAULIC ENGINEER HYDRAULIC DEPARTMENT, 1ST FLOOR,,ALTHAN SWIMMING POOL,OPP.DRB COLLEGE,ALTHAN,SURAT. 395007	
<b><u>GST CLAUSE FOR CONSTRUCTION/ ERECTION/ COMMISSIONING/ INSTALLATION/ REPAIRS/ MAINTENANCE/ RENOVATION/ FABRICATION OF STRUCTURE INCLUDING BUILDING (MEANS ALL WORKS CONTRACT/ TURN KEY PROJECT/ SUPPLY OF MATERIAL/ GOODS)</u></b>		
<p>GST (Goods and service tax has come in existence from 1st July, 2017. Contractor / Successful Bidder is bound to pay any amount of GST prescribed by the govt. of India as per the terms of contract agreed upon during the course of execution of this contract.</p> <p>During the course of execution of contract, if there is any change in rate if GST (Goods and Service Tax) by the Government, the same shall be reimbursed/recovered separately by SMC. subject to the submission of original receipt/proof for the amounts actually remitted by the contractor/ successful Tenderer to the competent Authority along with a certificate from Chartered Accountant of contractor/ successful Tenderer certifying that the amount of GST paid to the government and the same shall be intimated/submitted/claimed within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of payment. Remittance of GST within stipulated period shall be the sole responsibility of the successful contractor/Tenderer, failing which SMC may recover the amount due, from any other payable dues with SMC and decision of Municipal Commissioner shall be final and binding on the contractor/ successful Tenderer in this regard. Further, the non-payment of GST to the government may lead to the termination of contract and forfeiture of security Deposit/Performance Guarantee Amount.</p> <p>If imposition of any other new taxes/Duties/levies/Cess or any other incidentals etc. or any increase in the existing taxes/Duties/Levies/Cess or any other incidentals etc. (Excluding GST) are imposed during the course of the contract, the same shall be borne by the successful contractor/Tenderer only, in no case SMC shall be liable for the same.</p>		
SIGNATURE OF ISSUING AUTHORITY		
<p align="center">HYDRAULIC ENGINEER HYDRAULIC DEPARTMENT SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION</p>		

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION					
HYDRAULIC DEPARTMENT					
SCHEDULE-B					
<b>Name of Work:-</b> Construction And Repairing Of Different Types Valve Chamber at T.P Scheme No.77,78,81,82, Dumas, Gaviyer, Bhimpur, Sultanabad ,Kadifaliya Gamtal etc Area in South West (Athwa) Zone,Surat Municipal Corporation.					
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	As per GWSSB-21/22, R & B-21/22 & Market Rate			
		QTY	Rate	UNIT	Amount
			Rs. Ps.		Rs. Ps.
1	<b>Excavation</b> for Foundation including all safety provision (barricadding, fencing, reflective Cautionary Warning Sign Board of work in progress etc.) using site rails with shoring, strutting and stacking the excavated stuff upto 50.00 mt.complete for lift and strata as specified. The excavation shall be carried out in stable slope for which no extra payment will be made. complete as directed by the Engineer-in-charge. (R & B SOR 2021-22 Page no. 64)				
	(A) depth 0.00 to 1.50 mt.	821.00	77.30	CM	63463.30
	(B) depth 1.5 to 3.00 mt.	821.00	85.79	CM	70433.59
	(C) depth 3.00 to 5.0 mt.	243.00	94.07	CM	22859.01
2	<b>Excavation of asphalt road</b> or any kind of pavement of any thickness with stacking the same etc. completed as directed. (GWSSB SOR 2021-22 Page no. 33)	137.00	305.90	CM	41908.30
3	<b>Refilling of trenches</b> including ramming, watering, consolidating. disposal of surplus stuff as directed within a radius of 3 km. (GWSSB SOR 2021-22 Page No. 40)	1278.00	27.60	CM	35272.80
4	<b>Providing and laying C.C 1:3:6</b> (1- cement :3- coarse sand : 6- graded stone aggregate of 40 mm nominal size)and curing , compacting including cost of form work for P.C.C.(GWSSB SOR 2021-22, Part-1 C1)				
	For Pipe Encasing/Thrust Block	0.00	4275.00	Cu.m.	0.00
	For foundation and plinth.	41.00	4275.00	Cu.m.	175275.00
5	<b>Providing and constructing brick work</b> using common burnt clay Fly Ash building bricks confirming to IS:13757 ,IS:5454 ,IS:3495 having crushing strength not less than 35Kg/Sq.cm. brick masonry as per the detailed drawing using brick of approved quality in foundation and plinth incl. racking out joints, watering etc. as directed in CM 1:6 (1 Cement:6 corse sand)(GWSSB SOR 2021-22, Ch-6. It.Cod-06002CA)	242.00	3206.35	CM	775936.70
6	<b>Providing and applying 10 mm thick cement</b> plaster in single coat on brick / concrete walls similar surface for plastering and finished even and smooth with a floating coat of neat cement slurry mixed with admixture of lime required proportion etc. complete.(GWSSB SOR 2021-22, it Code-17020 Page no 142)	726.00	107.65	SM	78153.90
7	<b>Providing and laying Cement concrete 1:1.5:3</b> (I.e in proporation of CM 1:1.5:3 (1- cement : 1.5 -fine Agg.and 3- 20 mm nominal size kapachi) including cost of form work but excluding cost of reinforcement including curing etc. complete.(GWSSB SOR 2021-22, Page no43)				
	(A) Foundation, Footing, Base of Columns and mass concrete	0.00	5610.00	CM	0.00
	(B)Slabs	51.00	6967.00	CM	355317.00
8	<b>Providing ,Cleaning straghtening ,Cutting ,bending binding in position TMT bar</b> for Reinforced concrete work confirming to IS 1786 and Mild steel reinforcement confirming to IS 226	4232.00	77.705	KG	328847.56
9	<b>Providing and fixing C.I \PVC steps</b> of size 300 x 150 x 25 mm in the masnory chamber.The steps shall be fixed at the time of constructing the chamber.(R & B SOR 2021-22, Ch, it-24.33, page no180)	162.00	194.07	NO	31439.34
10	Providing & fixing R.C.C.Precast <b>Manhole Frame with cover</b> in M-350 as per drawing for Manhole suitable for 450x600 cm opening of M.H. including cost of reinforcement M.S. Angles or Flate, curring mold work etc.complete.(GWSSB SOR 2021-22, Page no16)				
	(a) Heavy Duty	54.00	2681.76	NO	144815.04
11	Providing and fixing <b>M.S manhole</b> frame and cover of required size including necessary hold fast arrangement. The frame shall be grouted in the RCC slab at the time of casting the slab including one coat of primer and two coat of oil paint. The frame shall be of M.S. angle of size 65X65X6 mm & 12 mm thick M.S. plate as directed by Engineer-in-charge.(SMC Unit Rate)	162.00	60.89	KG	9864.18

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	As per GWSSB-21/22, R & B-21/22 & Market Rate			
		QTY	Rate	UNIT	Amount
			Rs. Ps.		Rs. Ps.
12	<b>Bailing out</b> subsoil or drainage water by pumps as directed after excavation and during concreting / pipe laying work and keeping dry the area till the complete of work as per information given by the Engineer-in-charge. (SMC Unit Rate)	80.00	18.28	HP/HR	1462.40
13	Taking colour photographs of work in progress and submit with each R.A.Bill. Photographs shall cover details of locations of the activity of work in progress. The Contractor shall submit photographs with Album in a set comprising 3 (three) copies (size of photograph is 4" x 6") and a soft copy of the same. Work shall be carried out as per the instruction of the Engineer-in-charge.(SMC Unit Rate)	40.00	30.00	No	1200.00
Total					21,36,248.12
Add 14.77%					3,15,523.85
Total					24,51,771.97

Amoount in wards (Rupees Twenty Four Lacs Fifty One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy One & Ninty Seven Paisa Only)

Sd/-  
Hydraulic Engineer  
Surat Municipal Corporation